| IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

NCEL BROWN ______~ _ PETITIONER

(Your Name) ' ~ o '_ - e
vS. .
- QO“M'”JRSEI SCI, et_al.,— _/ RESPONDENT(S)

e e —e — o . .- ) |
|
|

" MOTION FOR L’EAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner: asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ f certloran
mthout prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pau;oems

Please check the appropriate boxes

X Petlnoner has prevmusly been granted leave to proceed m fo'rma paupems in

the followmg court(s):
UNITED STATES DISIRICT CGOURT WESTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPFALS FOR THE THIRD, CIRCUIT

O Petltloner has not prevmusly been granted leave to proceed in forma
pauperis in any other court : .

£ Petltloner s affidavit or declaratlon in support of. tlus motion is attached hereto

[0 Petitioner’s afﬁdawt or declaration is not attached because the court below '
appomted counsel in the current proceeding, and:

L__I_The appointment was made under the following provision of law:
- ' : , or

v O a copy .of the order of appointment is appended.
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~

| AFFIDAVIT. OR DECLARATION |
IN SUPPORT OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

1, _NOEL_BROWN , am the petitioner in the above-entitled case. In support of o
my motion to proceed in forma pauperis, I state that because of my poverty I am unable to pay .-
the costs of this case or to give security therefor; and I believe I am entitled to redress. I

1. For both you and your spouse estimate the average amount of money received from each of
the following sources during the past 12 months, Adjust any amount that was received
-weekly, biweekly, quarterly, semiannually, or annually to show .the monthly rate. Use gross
amounts, that is, amounts before any deductions for taxes or otherwise. :

Income source Average monthly amount during * Amount expected
‘ the past 12 months . next month
You Spouse ~You : Spouse‘
Employment T $_0 : $__ ¢ - $_0 $ 0
Seif-employment ‘ $_ 0 $_0 $_0 % _ 0
Income from real property $ @ 5. 0 50 $__0
“ (such as rental income) - : :
. 0 0 :
Interest and dividends $ $_ $ O $ »0
Gifts s O g O g O $. O
e | o 5 )
~ Alimony $ $__ $ $ 0
Child Sugiport 5. 0 $_ 0 $__. 0 $. . 0
Retirement (such as _é.ocieﬂ $ 0 $ ,0 g O $ 0
security, pensions, :
annuities, insurance)
. ’ 0 ’
Disability {such as social $ . $___ 0 $ 0 $ 0
security, insurance payments) )
. 0 - , .
Unemployment payments = $ $ ¢ s 9 $._ 9
) : 0 o :
Public-assistance $_ $ 0 s 0 $ 0
(such as welfare) o ‘ . .
Other (specify): none s 9 ¢ O $ 0 $ 0
" Total monthly income: $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0
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2. List your employment history for the past two years, most recent first. (Gmés'inonthif biSr . ‘
is before taxes or other deductions.) B S

Employer .~ Address . Dates of Gross rﬁonthly .pay'

. | T .
NONE n7a ERPEYTEN . NONE o . ST
NONE N/A_ N/A S NONE_ G -
NONE ' N/A : N/A : $NONE_ O .

3. List your spouse’s employment history for the past two years, most recent employer first. -
(Gross monthly pay is before taxes or other deductions.) . :

Employer ' Address Dates of Gross monthly pay
' Employment : -
NONE . N/A N/A $. 0 . ‘
NONE - N/A _N?/A %0
“NONE L _N/A_ /2 $__0

4. How much cash do you and your spouse have? § 0 :
Below, state any money you or your spouse have in bank accounts or in any other financial

- institution. s
;l‘ype of acc?‘gnt (e.g., checking or savings) Amougt you have Amount your spouse has
‘ ON . 0 : :
NONE : $___0 $__¢
“f‘ NONE $ Q $__ 0

Y

5. List the assets, and their values, which you own or your spouse 0wns. Do not list clothing
and ordinary household furnishings. : .

- O Home - ' {0 Other real estate
Value Y . _ Value ___ 0O
) Motor Vehicle #1 - - » [ Motor Vehicle #2 .
“Year, make & model 0 i .Year, make & model 0
Value 0 . Value 0

{J Other assets
Description NONE

© Value Y ‘ . . ' )
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6. State every person, business, or organization owmg you or your spouse money, a.nd the
amount owed. : . -
Person owing you or Amount owed to you - Amount owed to your sppu‘gé_ . )
your spouse money . _ , . . C e
NONE . s 0 $_©

" NORE ~ = - . '$ 9 . -3 0

NONE Y , $.__ o

7. State the persons WhO rely on you or your spouse for support For minor children, list initials
instead of names (e.g. “J.S.” instead of “John Smith”).

Name . " Relationship - Age
N.B ROWN. ‘ _ DAUGHTER . 18

O.BROWN SON = - . - 2a
. N.BROWN DAUGHTER 13 .

8. Estunate the average monthly expenses of youand your family. Show separately the amounts
paid by your spouse. Adjust any payments that are made- Weekly, biweekly, quarterly, or
annually to show the monthly rate. ‘ . .

. You Your spouse

e,
_ Rent or home-mortgage payment
(include lot rented for mobile home)

Are real estate taxes included? [Yes [@No
Is property insurance included?  []Yes X No

Utilities (electricity, heating fuel,
water, sewer, and telephone)

'Home maintenance (répairs and upkeep) -

Food .

- Clothing .—

'Laundry and dry-cleaning

Medical and dental expens'és
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Trahsportation (not inclnding motor vehicle payments)

Recreation, entertainment, newspapers, magazines, ete.

YOU

Your spdl_.is."é fretr i

Insurance (not deducted from wages or included in morigage payments)

Homeowner’s or renter’s
Life -
Health -

- Motor Vehicle
N/A

Other: _

$ .

. Taxes (not deducted from wages or included in mortgage payments)

(slpeci_fy); : NONE

1

Installment payments.
.
| Motor Vehicle
| Crfadit card(s)
Department store(s)

¢

Othgr: NONE

v

. Alimony, maintenance, and support paid to others

Regular expenses for operation of business, profession,
. or farm (attach detailed statement)

Other (speci}y):  NONE

Tofal monthly expenses:
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$ 0 $ 0O
g O § 0
o
s 0 30 Ry
Q $ 0
s O 50
g O
'$_ 0 $ 0
$ 0O $ 0 ‘
) _ .’)0 N o . 0 |
§.-. 0 $ i
0 '$ 0
$ $ 0
$ 0 $_ 0
$ 0 $__ 0
5. 9 $ 0
$ 0 $ 0
$ o $ 0




‘.

9. Do you expect any major changes to your monthly income or expenses or in your assets or
liabilities during the next 12 months?

OYes X No . If yes, describe on an attached sheet.

i

10. Have you pa.ld —or Wlll you be paying ~ an attorney any money for services in connectlon
with this case, including the completlon of this form? ([—Yes [XNo

If yes, how much? N/A

‘I_f yes, state the attorney’s name, address, and telephbne number:

- 11. Have you pald—or will you be paymg—anyone other than an attorney (such as a paralegal or

a typist) any money for services in connection with this case, mcludmg the completion of this
form?

[0 Yes & No

~ If yes, haw much? _H/A

If yes, state the person’s name,“address, and telephone number:

12. Provide any other information that will help éxplain why you cannot pay the costs of this case.
I AM A PLAINTIBF/PETITIO'\IER. IN THIS CASE AND DBCLAR“‘ THAT I AM .
UNABLE TO PAY THE COSTS OF THESE PROCEEDINGS ARD 1 BELIEVE THAT
I AM ENTITLED TO THE RELIEF REQUESTED IN THIS ACTION. IN SUPPOR‘I‘
OF THIS APPLICATION TO PROCEED IN (IFP) I DECLARE THE ABOVE

TRUE: I declare under penalty of perJury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on: ? 03 5 ‘ , 20,

e —

(Signature)
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.

_ CERTIFICATION OF PRISON ACCOUNT STATEMENT

NOTICE TO PRISONER: You must submit to this Court-a certified copy of your prison trust

fund account statément (or institutiona} equivalent) for each institution in which you have been '
confined for the six-month period immediately preceding the date of this application. 28 U.S.C,
§1915(a)(2).' If you were housed in more than one institution in the past 6 months, a cOpPY of the
certiﬁcatidn must be completed by each institution. The following certification from an : - i
authorized officer of your institution(s) must accompany the account statement(s): '

NOTICE TO PRISON OFFICIALS: Pursuant to the Prison Litigation Reform Act, you
will be obligated to forward payments to the appropriate United States District Court if the -
risoner herein is granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis. 28 U.S.C. § 1915(b)(2)

" (Aprit 26, 1996). Pursuantto ‘that statute, once an iniiial pariial {ee is paid, the prison
official in charge of the prisoner's account must forward monthly payments of 20% of the
income credited to the prisoner's account during the preceding month, each time the

g and/or docketing fee has been’

. amount in the account exceeds $10, until the entire filin

paid.

and correct:

A2

Stea e ) Hrois LT
Authorized Officer of Institution _ - re

1 certify that the attached trust fund account statement (o1 institutional equivalent) is true ._
" (Rev. 5/00).
|
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PA

Integrated Offender Case Management System

Monthly Account Statement

1/10/2023 7:39:33 AM

From Date:  12/01/2022 To Date:  01/10/2023
ousing Case ID Offender Name * Location
A-1019-01 MwW0387 BROWN,NOEL SOMERSET
Batch# TxnDate  Txn Description Balance After |
| Transaction($);
SMR-055337 12/05/2022 13 - Personal Gifts (CHAMBERS , SHERON) +20.00 20.24
SMR-055337 12/05/2022 50 - Act 84 (CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) -5.00 15.24
SMR-055337 12/05/2022 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -4.00 11.24
SMR-055347 12/05/2022 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 12/05/2022) -1.20 10.04
SMR-055363 12/06/2022 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -3.42 6.92
SMR-055383 1210712022 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.57 6.35
SMR-055424 1211212022 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 12/12/2022) -0.81 5.54
SMR-055439 12112/2022 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.81 473
SMR-055439 12/12/2022 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -3.36 1.37
SMR-055631 01/01/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (CHAMBERS , SHERON) +20.00 21.37
SMR-055631 01/01/2023 50 - Act 84 {CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) -5.00 16.37
SMR-055631 01/01/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -4.00 12.37
SMR-055643 01/03/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -1.83 10.54
SMR-055643 01/03/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -1.58 895
SMR-055686 01/06/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -1.35 7.60
SMR-055695 01/09/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (THOMAS , ODAKA) +50.00 57.60
SMR-055695 01/09/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) -12.50 45.10
SMR-055695 01/09/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -10.00 35.10
SMR-055706 01/09/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 01/09/2023) -20.18 14.92

Current Balance
Escrow Balance

Available Balance

‘Current, Escrow, & Available Balances are as of 1/10/2023 7:39:33 AM

14.92
0.00
14.92
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Integrated Offender Case Management System

Monthly Account Statement

2/812023 9:51:38 AM

From Date:  01/01/2023 To Date:
ousing Case D Offender Name

C-A-1019-01 MWO0387 8ROWN,NOEL SOMERSET

Txn Date Txn Description _ﬂnAEount(S) "@m&r_‘,

Transaction($)|

SMR-055631 01/01/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (CHAMBERS , SHERON) +20.00 21.37
SMR-055631 01/01/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) -5.00 16.37
SMR-055631 01/01/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -4.00 12.37
SMR-055643 01/03/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -1.83 10.54
SMR-055643 01/03/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -1.59 8.85
SMR-055686 01/06/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -1.35 7.60
SMR-055695 01/09/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (THOMAS , ODAKA) - +50.00 57.60
SMR-055695 01/09/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-84-CR-0000258-2016) -12.50 45.10
SMR-055695 01/09/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -10.00 35.10
SMR-055706 01/09/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 01/09/2023) -20.18 14,92
SMR-055783 01/16/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (CHAMBERS , SHERON) +40.00 54.92
SMR-055783 01/16/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) -10.00 44.92
SMR-055783 01/16/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -8.00 36.92
SMR-055791 01/17/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 01/17/2023) -13.77 23.15
SMR-055844 01/23/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR (11/23/2023) -10.75 12.40
SMR-055860 01/24/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.60 11.80
SMR-055867 01/25/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.60 11.20
SMR-055867 01/25/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -2.70 8.50
SMR-055906 01/30/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 01/30/2023) -5.64 2.86
SMR-055908 01/30/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.60 2.26
SMR-055946 02/02/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) 0.24 2.02
SMR-055973 02/06/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (CHAMBERS . SHERON) +20.00 22.02
SMR-055973 02/06/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-84-CR-0000258-2016) -5.00 17.02
SMR-055973 02/06/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -4.00 13.02
SMR-055978 02/06/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 02/06/2023) -5.50 7.52
SMR-055977 02/06/2023 37 - Postage ({First Class Mail) 0.84 6.68
SMR-055977 02/06/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -1.98 4.70
iCurrent, Escrow, & Available Balances are as of 2/8/2023 9:51:38 AM
Current Balance 470
Escrow Balance 0.00
Available Balance 4.70
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Integrated Offender Case Management System

Monthly Account Statement

3/8/2023 1:53:46 PM

From Date: (2/01/2023 To Date: 03/08/2023
Housing Case ID Offender Name
IC-A-1018-01 MwW0387 BROWN,NOEL SOMERSET
Batch#  TxnDate Txn Description  Txn Amount($) Balance After
Transaction($)
SMR-055946 02/02/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.24 202
SMR-055873 02/06/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (CHAMBERS , SHERON) +20.00 22.02
SMR-0553873 02/06/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) -5.00 17.02
SMR-055973 02/06/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -4.00 13.02
SMR-055978 02/06/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 02/06/2023) -5.50 7.52
SMR-0558977 02/06/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.84 6.68
SMR-055977 02/06/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -1.98 4.70
SMR-056028 02/08/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY CR FOR 02/08/2023) +0.22 492
SMR-056057 02/12/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (CHAMBERS . SHERON}) +30.00 34.92
SMR-056057 02/12/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-84-CR-0000258-2016) -7.50 27.42
SMR-056057 02/12/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP}) -6.00 21.42
SMR-056063 02/13/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 02/13/2023) -9.44 11.98
SMR-056096 02/16/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (ONE , SHOT) +30.00 41.98
SMR-056096 02/16/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) -7.50 3448
SMR-056096 02/16/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -6.00 28.48
SMR-056100 02/16/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -10.05 18.43
SMR-056112 02/17/2023 37 - Postage ({First Class Mail) -0.84 17.59
SMR-056126 02/21/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (THOMAS , ODAKA) +65.00 82.59
SMR-056126 02/21/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) -16.25 66.34
SMR-056126 02/21/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -13.00 53.34
SMR-056128 02/21/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 02/21/2023) -10.20 43.14
SMR-056141 02/22/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY CR FOR 02/22/2023) +0.23 43.37
SMR-056143 02/22/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.60 4277
SMR-056143 02/22/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail} -0.60 4217
SMR-056186 02/27/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 02/27/2023) -22.25 19.92
SMR-056188 02/27/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -1.08 18.84
SMR-056264 03/06/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 03/06/2023) -2.59 16.25
SMR-056266 03/06/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.84 15.41
SMR-056288 03/08/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail} -0.60 14.81
SMR-056293 03/08/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -7.44 7.37
SMR-056296 03/08/2023 32 - Commissary {(SMR COMMISSARY CR FOR 03/08/2023) +0.45 7.82
Current Balance 7.82
Escrow Balance 0.00
Available Balance 7.82
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E Integrated Offender Case Management System 4/5/2023 11:40:59 AM
Monthly Account Statement

From Date:  03/01/2023 To Date:  03/31/2023
ousing Case ID Offender Name Location
-A-1019-01 Mw0387 BROWN,NOEL . . SOMERSET
Batch# Txn Date Txn Deécréption I A » 41’;<h_l\;h6ur\_ﬁ($}- Balance After
Transaction($)
SMR-056264 03/06/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 03/06/2023) -2.59 -16.25
SMR-056266 03/06/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.84 15.41
SMR-056288 03/08/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.60 14.81
SMR-056293 03/08/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -7.44 7.37
SMR-056296 03/08/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY CR FOR 03/08/2023) +0.45 7.82
SMR-056320 03/10/2023 13 - Personal Gifls {CHAMBERS , SHERON} +20.00 27.82
SMR-056320 03/10/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-84-CR-0000258-2016) -5.00 22.82
SMR-056320 03/10/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -4.00 18.82
SMR-056352 03/13/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 03/13/2023) -0.81 ' 18.01
SMR-056373 03/15/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) ' -0.60 17.41
SMR-056373 03/15/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -1.98 15.43
SMR-056_373 03/15/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) ) -0.84 14.59
SMR-056387 03/16/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) . -0.60 13.99
SMR-056387 03/16/2023 37 - Postage {First Class Mail) : -0.84 13.15
SMR-056402 03/17/2023 37- Postagé (First Class Mail) -10.55 © 260
SMR-056403 03/17/2023 36 - Library Copies (COPIES) -2.60 0.00
SMR-056460 03/24/2023 13- Pérsonal Gifts (CHAMBERS , SHERON) +40.00 40.00
SMR-056460 03/24/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) l -10.00 30.00
SMR-056460 03/24/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -8.00 22.00
SMR-056483 03/27/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 03/27/2023) ' -21.67 0.33
SMR-056502 03/29/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (THOMAS , ODAKA)} +100.00 100.33
SMR-056502 03/29/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) -25.00 75.33
SMR-056502 - 03/29/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees {3:22-cv-20-KAP) -20.00 . 55.33
SMR-056517 03/30/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.60 5473
SMR-056517 03/30/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.60 54.13
SMR-056517 03/30/2023 . 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) ' -0.60 53.53
SMR-056517 03/30/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) . -1.08 5245
SMR-056517 03/30/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) : ' 060 51.85
SMR-056517 03/30/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) T -0.84 51.01
|
Current Balance 37.57
Escrow Balance ' - 0.00
Available Balance 37.57
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Integrated Offender Case Management System

Monthly Account Statement

|
|
5/9/2023 2:40:18 PM |
|
|

From Date: (04/01/2023 To Date: 05/09/2023
ousing Case ID Offender Name
-A-1019-01 MwW0387 BROWN,NOEL SOMERSET
Batch# Txn Date Txn Description Txn Amount($) Balance After
Transaction($)
SMR-056559 04/03/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 04/03/2023) -13.44 37.57
SMR-056615 04/07/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) 084 36.73
[sMrosee1s  oao7r2023 - 37 Postage (Fist Class Mail) o84 el
SMR-056615 04/07/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -2.22 33.§7
SMR-056623 04/10/2023 32 - Commissary {SMR COMMISSARY FOR 04/10/2023) -1.62 32.05
SMR-056641 04/11/2023 36 - Library Copies (COPIES) -2.90 29.15
SMR-056663 041132023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.60 28.55
SMR-056663 04/13/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.60 . 27.95
SMR-056663 04/13/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.60 27.35
SMR-056635 04/17/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 04/17/2023) -6.47 20.88
SMR-056780 0412412023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 04/24/2023) -9.69 11.19
SMR-056808 04/27/2023 36 - Library Copies (COPIES) -0.40 10.79
SMR-056835 05/01/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 05/01/2023) -6.38 4.41
SMR-056840 05/01/2023 41 - Medical Co-Pay (MEDICAL COPAY 4/27/23) -5.00 0.58
SMR-056842 05/01/2023 37 - Postage {First Class Mail) -0.24 -0.83
SMR-056893 05/06/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (CHAMBERS , SHERON) +20.00 18.17
SMR-056893 05/06/2023 '50 - Act 84 (CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) -5.00 14.17
SMR-056893 05/06/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -4.00 1017
SMR-056895 05/08/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (THOMAS , ODAKA) +100.00 110.17
SMR-056885 05/08/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) -25.00 85.17
SMR-056885 05/08/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees {3:22-cv-20-KAP) -20.00 65.17
SMR-056901 05/08/2023 36 - Library Copies (COPIES) -0.60 64.57
SMR-056803 05/08/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.60 63.97
SMR-056803 05/08/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -1.98 61.99
SMR-056903 05/08/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.84 61.15
Current Balance 61.15
Escrow Balance 0.00
Available Balance 61.15
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@ , Integrated Offender Case Management System - . 6/8/2023 11:05:46 AM
Mohthly Account Statement

From Date:  05/01/2023 ToDate:  06/08/2023

ousing Case ID Offender Name Location

-A-1019-01 MW0387 BROWN,NOEL SOMERSET

Batch# Txn Date Txn Description I "~ TxnAmount($)  Balance After

Transaction($)

SMR-057074 05/24/2023 36 - Library Copies (COPIES) -3.40 0.44
Current, Escrow, & Available Balances are as of 6/8/2023 11:05:46 AM
Current Balance 0.44

Escrow Balance 0.00
Available Balance ' 0.44
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w ‘ Integrated Offender Case Management System 7/111/2023 12:03:47
f ' PM
~~ Monthly Account Statement
From Date: (6/01/2023 To Date: 06/30/2023
ousing Case D Offender Name Location
-A-1019-01 MwO0387 BROWN,NOEL SOMERSET
SMR-057222 06/09/2023 13 - Personal Gifts (CHAMBERS , SHERON) +50.00
SMR-057222 06/09/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-84-CR-0000258-2016) -1é.50
SMR-057222 06/09/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -10.00
SMR-057227 06/09/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.84
SMR-057227 06/09/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -2.22
SMR-057227 06/09/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -0.84
SMR-057246 06/12/2023 32 - Commissary {(SMR COMMISSARY FOR 06/12/2023) -1.03
SMR-057279 - 06/15/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -10.75
SMR-057286 06/16/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -1.08
SMR-057286 06/16/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail) -10.05
SMR-057299 06/20/2023 37 - Postage (First Class Mail} -1.08
SMR-057342 06/26/2023 - 13 - Personal Gifts (THOMAS , ODAKA) +80.00
SMR-057342 06/26/2023 50 - Act 84 (CP-64-CR-0000258-2016) -20.00
SMR-057342 06/26/2023 39 - Federal Filing Fees (3:22-cv-20-KAP) -16.00
SMR-057343 06/26/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY FOR 06/26/2023} -37.38
SMR-057357 06/27/2023 32 - Commissary (SMR COMMISSARY CR FOR 06/27/2023) +2.93
CurrentYEScrowY&YAvailable Balances are asJof,7/11/2023112:03747,PM
Current Balance ' 1.79
Escrow Balance 0.00
Available Balance 1.79
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